OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date /Time: Monday, December 3, 2012 @ G:OOQm.

Location: Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)

Members: Paul Lawrence, Larry Peterson, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson
(ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency — October Claims — October Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Approva of October 23, 2012 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

4 *** Review Shared Ride Taxi RFP and Recommend Award of Contract

The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(€), deliberating or negotiating the
purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other
specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed
session, and then reopen for the regular course of business

5 Motion to Recommend Award of Shared Ride Taxi RFP Contract
6 Future Agenda ltems
ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2012 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 11/28/2012 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
4/24/2012 Water St Walk Bridge Study ($6,000)
7/10/2012 Water St Bridge Repair ($5,000)

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 11/28/2012 $69,000







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012

Page: 1
Nov 08, 2012 11:41AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

10/12  10/05/2012 18 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 092112 100-53300-340 8,014.92 8,014.92
10/12  10/19/2012 19 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100512 241-52400-252 11,973.95 11,973.95
10/12  10/24/2012 20 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PR0128120 100-21560 2,005.87 2,005.87
10/12  10/24/2012 20 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PR0324120 100-21560 1,937.16- 1,937.16-
10/12  10/24/2012 20 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PR1020120 100-21560 68.71- 68.71-
10/12  10/31/2012 21 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 101912 100-53200-314 16,353.15 16,353.15
10/12  10/03/2012 42483 2674 ADVANCED HEALTH & SAFETY LLC AHS 7055 400-57331-830 755.00 755.00
10/12 10/03/2012 42484 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9904039201 100-53300-340 15.89 15.89
10/12  10/03/2012 42485 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 SEPT12 100-53620-340 11.78 11.78
10/12  10/03/2012 42485 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 SEPT12 100-55200-245 11.70 11.70
10/12  10/03/2012 42486 150 AUXIANT 092512 251-13011 11,020.31 11,020.31
10/12  10/03/2012 42487 3510 BRIGHTSTAR IVC00000001256275 231-54600-340 47.50 47.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42488 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446341907 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47
10/12  10/03/2012 42489 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 042713 245-12550 5,875.00 5,875.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42490 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100112 100-21113 6,354.46 6,354.46
10/12  10/03/2012 42491 3544 DETHLEFSEN, BRUCE 100912 217-55110-500 200.00 200.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42492 3391 DIERICKS, DAVE 091712 234-55100-724 259.06 259.06
10/12  10/03/2012 42493 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 17351 234-55100-724 558.84 558.84
10/12  10/03/2012 42494 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 12044 100-52100-340 180.00 180.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42495 3546 DUN-RITE INSULATION LLC 8492 244-55100-340 2,820.00 2,820.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42496 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS AUG12 603-52300-210 1,800.54 1,800.54
10/12  10/03/2012 42497 3549 ELLIS MANUFACTURING 21624 229-54600-340 53.77 53.77
10/12  10/03/2012 42498 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 95470 100-52100-340 606.25 606.25
10/12  10/03/2012 42499 371 FRANCE, TOM 092412 100-53200-222 600.00 600.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42500 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 640522 100-52100-240 396.00 396.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42501 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 3775 100-54910-240 2,375.00 2,375.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42502 472 INKWORKS INC 21850 100-51510-310 196.75 196.75
10/12  10/03/2012 42502 472 INKWORKS INC 21856 100-54600-340 81.10 81.10
10/12  10/03/2012 42503 2722 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 100512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42504 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 44562 100-51510-310 85.00 85.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42505 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190349 100-52200-240 75.68 75.68
10/12  10/03/2012 42506 504 KAHL, TERRY 12429 100-53200-340 147.50 147.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42507 505 KALLAND, DAVID OCT12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42508 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001144 100-51400-340 160.00 160.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42509 538 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 469731 100-52100-340 1,158.22 1,158.22
10/12  10/03/2012 42510 3465 LOCH NEST MONSTER INC 100712 245-55190-344 2,250.00 2,250.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/12  10/03/2012 42511 3545 MIDDLETON SR CENTER 091912 100-54600-213 250.00 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42512 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 34715 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42512 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 34725 100-52100-340 320.00 320.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42513 3547 PY PRODUCTIONS INC 100612 245-55190-344 3,750.00 3,750.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42514 3482 SAGEN, KORI 092612 231-54600-340 6.00 6.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42515 800 SCHWAAB INC C51446 100-51440-340 36.48 36.48
10/12  10/03/2012 42516 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GLPDO043522 100-51900-153 1,423.50 1,423.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42516 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP AUG12 260-55100-340 10,109.97 10,109.97
10/12  10/03/2012 42517 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC OCT12 100-51510-219 14,949.84 14,949.84
10/12  10/03/2012 42518 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 091912 410-57210-820 936.21 936.21
10/12  10/03/2012 42519 854 STOUGHTON FAIR ASSN. 092712 100-48500 2,075.00 2,075.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42520 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 092112 100-46430 250.00 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42521 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0093949 400-57330-820 1,385.15 1,385.15
10/12  10/03/2012 42522 1326 U.S. CELLULAR AUG12 100-55400-210 1,560.33 1,560.33
10/12  10/03/2012 42523 3496 US BANK-COMMERICAL CUSTOMER 092012 100-52100-340 15.00 15.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42524 953 VENSKE CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTI 1279 217-55110-520 1,218.75 1,218.75
10/12  10/03/2012 42525 3511 WADE ALAN HOME IMPROVEMENTS | 435 244-55100-340 4,349.65 4,349.65
10/12  10/03/2012 42526 3548 WHATEVER TOURING INC 111612 245-55190-344 5,757.50 5,757.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42527 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 042713 245-12550 375.00 375.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42527 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 092712 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42527 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 100612 245-55190-344 225.00 225.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42527 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 111612 245-55190-344 367.50 367.50
10/12 10/03/2012 42528 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 092312 100-52100-340 5.00 5.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42529 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 6114030-12 100-54600-200 37.00 37.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42530 1443 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT 45984 245-55190-340 980.23 980.23
10/12  10/08/2012 42531 3550 ADRIAN, JUDITH REFUND 245-46742 94.00 94.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42532 3551 ALBRIGHT, RICHARD OR SUSAN REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42533 3552 ANDERS, BARB REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42534 3553 ARNDT, ROBERT REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42535 3554 ASCHER, BETH REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42536 3555 ASCHER, GEORGIA REFUND 245-46742 97.50 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42537 3556 BADGER, ERIN REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42538 3557 BALDWIN, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42539 2191 BALLWEG, VICKI REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42540 3558 BARNEKOW, KATHY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42541 3559 BASTEAN, LORI REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42542 3560 BECKMAN, MJ REFUND 245-46742 120.00 120.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42543 3561 BIECHLER, DEBRA REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42544 3562 BIRCH, CINDI REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/12  10/08/2012 42545 3563 BLOCK, ROBERT REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42546 3564 BOGUSZEWSKI, THOMAS REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42547 3565 BRADLEY, DEBBIE REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42548 3566 BRINKMAN, BUCKLEY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42549 3567 BROOKS, PATRICIA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42550 3568 BRUHEIM, DALE REFUND 245-46742 150.00 150.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42551 3569 BUCHHOLZ, MARY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42552 3570 CARL, DAVID REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42553 3571 CARLSON, GEORGE REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42554 3572 CARRAO, MARGARET REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42555 3573 CASTILLO, ANGELO REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42556 3574 CHOLKE, SUSAN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42557 3575 CHRISTENSON, KATHERINE REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42558 3576 COLLET, MARY REFUND 245-46742 32.00 32.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42559 3577 COLLINS, BRENDA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42560 3578 COLLINS, DENIS REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42561 3579 CONWAY, JAMES REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42562 3580 COOK, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42563 3581 CRAPP, PAMELA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42564 3582 CUFF, DAVID & MARY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42565 3583 DAVIDSON, MARY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42566 3584 DOUGLAS, MARY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42567 3585 DUNST, REGINA REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42568 3586 EMMERT, SUSAN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42569 3587 EVENSON, GARY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42570 3588 FIELDER, NANCY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42571 3589 FINNEY, JACK OR JAN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42572 3590 FLEMING, SANDRA REFUND 245-46742 30.00 30.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42573 3591 FOREMAN, FREDERICK REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42574 3592 FULKS, SUSAN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42575 3593 FUNSETH, DON OR RENEE REFUND 245-46742 90.00 90.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42576 3594 GARDE, NANCY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42577 3595 GENGLER, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42578 3596 GEORGE, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42579 3597 GEVING, JANE REFUND 245-46742 124.00 124.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42580 3598 GLICK, ROXANN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42581 3599 GRGURICH, KATHY REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42582 3600 GRUNDMAN, PAMELA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42583 3601 HAKE, CHRIS REFUND 245-46742 124.00 124.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/12 10/08/2012 42584 3602 HALLER, JON REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42585 3603 HAMMER, BETH REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42586 3604 HARRIED, DAVID REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42587 3605 HART, TERENCE REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42588 3606 HARTMANN, PETER REFUND 245-46742 97.50 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42589 2657 HEINZELMAN, LORNA REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42590 3607 HOFFMAN, NANCY OR DAVID REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42591 3608 HOLLANDER, BOB REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42592 3609 INSTEFJORD, ERIC REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42593 3610 JANOWSKI, LOUIS REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42594 3611 JENKIN, BARBARA REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42595 3612 JOHNSON, HELEN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42596 3613 JOHNSON, JUDITH REFUND 245-46742 75.00 75.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42597 3614 JUNIO, MARK REFUND 245-46742 112.00 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42598 3615 KASPER, TOM REFUND 245-46742 162.50 162.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42599 3616 KEFER, SALLY REFUND 245-46742 228.00 228.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42600 3617 KIECK, KIM REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42601 3618 KISS, LA VON REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42602 3619 KITELINGER, KELSI REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42603 3620 KLUGE, LOUISE OR BOB REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42604 3621 KNUTSON, DIANE REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42605 3622 KNUTSON, JESSICA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42606 3623 KNUTSON, TRYG REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42607 3624 KOHLS, KAREN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42608 3625 KOWALSKI, JOANN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42609 3626 KRAFT, GINNY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42610 3627 LADWIG, LINDA REFUND 245-46742 162.50 162.50
10/12 10/08/2012 42611 3628 LANDFRIED, STEVEN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42612 3629 LOFTUS, MELANIE REFUND 245-46742 94.00 94.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42613 3630 LOKKEN, GLENN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42614 3631 LUTZ, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42615 2284 LYONS, STEPHEN REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42616 3632 MARCUM, JERI REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42617 3633 MASTIN, JEFF REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42618 3634 MAYS, DAVID REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42619 3635 MC CARTEN, JAMES REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42620 3636 MC SHANE, DENNY REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42621 3087 MORRIS, KAREN REFUND 245-46742 125.00 125.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42622 3637 MUEHLENBERG, JIM REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/12  10/08/2012 42623 3638 MURPHY, RUTH ANN REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42624 3639 NELSON, SALLY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42625 3640 NIHLES, KAREN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42626 3641 NOREM, JOE REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42627 3642 O'BRIEN, CHAD REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42628 3643 O'MALLEY, MARY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42629 3644 OSWALD, MARY JO REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42630 3645 PADOS, CRAIG REFUND 245-46742 32.50 32.50
10/12 10/08/2012 42631 3646 PATTERSON, BILL OR KRISTI REFUND 245-46742 124.00 124.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42632 3647 PAULSON, NANCY OR WAYNE REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42633 3648 PEARSON, PAMELA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42634 3649 PELLETT, TOM REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42635 3650 PETTY, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42636 3651 PHELPS, ROBERT REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42637 3652 PILS, LINDA REFUND 245-46742 195.00 195.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42638 3653 POLTAWSKY, JEFF REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42639 3654 POPE, DALE REFUND 245-46742 162.50 162.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42640 3655 RAMSTAD, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42641 1257 RAYMOND, VICKIE REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42642 3656 RAYNE, TYLER REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42643 3657 REINEKE, NANCY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42644 3658 REUSCHLEIN, ALISON REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42645 3713 RING, KEN REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42646 3659 RIPP, MARY REFUND 245-46742 30.00 30.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42647 3660 ROACH, MATTHEW REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42648 3661 ROLNICK, LINDA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42649 3662 ROSS, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 28.00 28.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42650 3663 ROW, EWING REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42651 3664 RUSH, ROBERTA REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42652 3665 SAEMAN, MARY ANN REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42653 3666 SASS, ROY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42654 3667 SAYLOR, RHONDA REFUND 245-46742 97.50 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42655 3668 SCHANTZ, DON REFUND 245-46742 233.00 233.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42656 3669 SCHROEDER, DANIEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42657 3670 SHALLENBERGER, KARLA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42658 3671 SHANNON, KERRI REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42659 3672 SHARPE, DAVID REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42660 3673 SHEWAKRAMANI, VANSA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42661 3674 SHINKO, ELLEN REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
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10/12 10/08/2012 42662 3675 SHOWN, LESLIE REFUND 245-46742 154.00 154.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42663 3676 SIEGLER, JILL OR EZ REFUND 245-46742 112.00 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42664 3677 SMITH, JAMES REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42665 3678 SMITH, JANE REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42666 3679 SORNSON, DENNIS REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42667 3680 STOLLER, LAURA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42668 3089 STONE, GALE REFUND 245-46742 28.00 28.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42669 3681 SWINGLE, BRIAN REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42670 3682 SYLVESTER, SUSAN REFUND 245-46742 32.50 32.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42671 3683 TERRELL, GAIL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42672 1299 TESSIER, DARIN OR CHERYL REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42673 3684 TEWS, LYNN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42674 3685 THIERMANN, BARBARA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42675 3686 THOMPSON, JESSE REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42676 3687 THOMPSON, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42677 3688 TRENTZ, MARCIA REFUND 245-46742 84.00 84.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42678 3689 TRUDELL, BONNIE REFUND 245-46742 112.00 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42679 3690 UNRATH, JAMES OR WENDY REFUND 245-46742 116.00 116.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42680 3691 URFER, CINDY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42681 3692 VAN HERWYNEN, JOHN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42682 3693 VICKERMAN, LUCILLE OR FRANCIS REFUND 245-46742 196.00 196.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42683 3694 VOGT, LAURIE REFUND 245-46742 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42684 3695 VOLKMANN, SHEILA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42685 3696 WASHBURN, JANE REFUND 245-46742 45.00 45.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42686 3697 WENDT, DAVID REFUND 245-46742 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42687 3698 WERNER, PATRICIA REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42688 3699 WHITNEY, AL & NANCY REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42689 3700 WICKER, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42690 3701 WIENCEK, JEAN REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42691 3702 WILSON, GREGORY REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42692 3703 WINDGASSEN, TRICIA REFUND 245-46742 97.50 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42693 3704 WINSPUR, STEVEN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42694 3705 WINZENZ, LISA REFUND 245-46742 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42695 3706 WISCH, SHARON REFUND 245-46742 97.50 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42696 3707 WISE, ROSLYN REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12 10/08/2012 42697 3708 WOLF, BARB REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42698 3709 WOOD, BEVERLY REFUND 245-46742 120.00 120.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42699 3710 WRIGHT, JOAN REFUND 245-46742 184.00 184.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42700 3711 ZALEWSKI, MICHAEL REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00
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10/12  10/08/2012 42701 3712 ZUHSE, DALE REFUND 245-46742 56.00 56.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42702 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 101412 245-55190-344 900.00 900.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42703 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 1915 100-51930-520 2,500.00 2,500.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42704 150 AUXIANT 100212 251-13011 17,244.40 17,244.40
10/12  10/10/2012 42704 150 AUXIANT 100912 251-13011 52,294.19 52,294.19
10/12  10/10/2012 42705 1693 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 70351 221-57220-810 18,703.00 18,703.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42706 3510 BRIGHTSTAR 1VC00000001263665 231-54600-340 47.50 47.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42707 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446343139 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
10/12  10/10/2012 42707 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446344357 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47
10/12  10/10/2012 42708 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC SEPT-12 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42709 2646 CROSS, PATRICIA 2000480.002 100-46750 80.00 80.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42710 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2012-3 100-51440-340 2.50 2.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42711 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 092612 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42712 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER SEPT12 100-22210 700.00 700.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42713 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 18785 410-57193-820 3,842.00 3,842.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42714 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 42330 100-53200-340 322.68 322.68
10/12  10/10/2012 42715 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 12061 100-56300-340 26.00 26.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42716 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 100212 410-57210-820 335.50 335.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42717 1869 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 5477 100-53200-314 130.00 130.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42718 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 092612 231-54600-340 109.00 109.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42719 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 126620 100-53300-310 700.00 700.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42720 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0918 100-55300-127 1,389.00 1,389.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42721 413 GREAT - WEST PR1006120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42722 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100312 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42723 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190432 100-52200-240 515.00 515.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42723 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190515 100-53200-222 18.50 18.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42724 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 44369 100-53620-216 56,453.55 56,453.55
10/12  10/10/2012 42725 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-5863267786 100-52300-220 4,802.45 4,802.45
10/12  10/10/2012 42725 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-5839292659 100-53200-314 395.50 395.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42726 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 122061 100-52100-390 121.90 121.90
10/12  10/10/2012 42727 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11035 100-52100-340 224.35 224.35
10/12 10/10/2012 42728 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 670 100-54910-300 2,245.00 2,245.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42729 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP  PR1006120 100-21560 2,078.30 2,078.30
10/12  10/10/2012 42730 3719 MONONA, CITY OF 092812 100-51510-211 26.20 26.20
10/12  10/10/2012 42731 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 00221639 100-51420-341 1,020.00 1,020.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42732 3715 NOLLEY, LORI 2000479.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42733 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1006120 100-21575 430.00 430.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42734 3717 PLATINUM PRODUCTIONS LLC 2 100-52200-190 25.00 25.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42735 3718 R.E. DEVELOPERS & 100812 244-55100-340 6,690.00 6,690.00
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10/12  10/10/2012 42736 757 RICOH CORPORATION 416478312 100-53300-310 93.00 93.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42737 3470 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTION INC 101112 245-55190-344 5,640.00 5,640.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42738 776 ROUNDYS 4029 234-55100-724 1,286.86 1,286.86
10/12  10/10/2012 42739 3482 SAGEN, KORI 100312 231-54600-340 14.00 14.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42740 3714 SCHEIN, MARYANN 2000481.002 100-46750 25.00 25.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42741 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 793 100-54600-202 12.00 12.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42742 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 94233 100-51420-340 34.95 34.95
10/12  10/10/2012 42743 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | POL SEPT12 100-52100-330 41.15 41.15
10/12  10/10/2012 42744 873 STRANG INC 120919 400-57331-830 1,333.33 1,333.33
10/12  10/10/2012 42745 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 210031191 100-54600-200 148.52 148.52
10/12  10/10/2012 42746 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 7922 410-57210-820 4,643.50 4,643.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42747 3721 TODDLE-IN NURSERY 6217 224-57345-340 528.00 528.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42748 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 521637 100-52200-245 23.32 23.32
10/12  10/10/2012 42748 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 521639 100-54600-240 56.05 56.05
10/12  10/10/2012 42748 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 521638 212-53271-340 34.23 34.23
10/12  10/10/2012 42749 3716 TUTTLE, JACK 101312 245-55190-344 1,600.00 1,600.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42750 3720 U.S.BANK 8204 100-52100-340 242.00 242.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42751 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE SEPT12 100-51930-523 382.44 382.44
10/12  10/10/2012 42752 942 UPS STORE 092812 234-55100-724 19.85 19.85
10/12  10/10/2012 42753 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 003126 400-57620-820 500.00 500.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42754 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459210 100-53300-335 9,491.48 9,491.48
10/12  10/10/2012 42755 3541 WHITE, PEGGY 092912 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42756 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL SEPT12 100-22210 2,309.10 2,309.10
10/12  10/10/2012 42757 3284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 100412 100-53300-310 20.00 20.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42758 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-SEPT12 100-52100-340 126.00 126.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42759 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 101112 245-55190-344 360.00 360.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42760 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100612 100-52100-340 5.00 5.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42761 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1006120 100-21590 1,114.72 1,114.72
10/12  10/10/2012 42762 3722 WIZA, AMANDA 2000489.002 100-46750 37.00 37.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42763 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1209 100-51420-315 1,113.68 1,113.68
10/12  10/10/2012 42763 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1209 100-54600-315 174.85 174.85
10/12  10/10/2012 42763 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1209 230-54600-212 37.76 37.76
10/12  10/10/2012 42764 1768 WPRA 22656 100-55300-212 300.00 300.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42765 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9008483058 603-52300-340 34.09 34.09
10/12 10/17/2012 42765 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9904039200 603-52300-340 18.79 18.79
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 OCT12 100-52200-220 236.62 236.62
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 OCT12 100-53200-220 130.63 130.63
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 OCT12 100-53200-220 118.25 118.25
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 OCT12 100-53200-222 23.38 23.38
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10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 SEPT12 100-53300-220 63.59 63.59
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 SEPT12 100-53300-220 14.89 14.89
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 OCT12 100-53620-340 10.40 10.40
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 SEPT12 100-55200-245 13.19 13.19
10/12 10/17/2012 42766 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 OCT12 212-53271-220 207.91 207.91
10/12 10/17/2012 42767 143 AT&T OCT12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20
10/12 10/17/2012 42768 150 AUXIANT 101612 251-13011 96,720.78 96,720.78
10/12 10/17/2012 42768 150 AUXIANT NOV12 251-51930-531 23,100.20 23,100.20
10/12 10/17/2012 42769 2405 AZTLAND LLC SEPT-12 100-52200-217 1,144.00 1,144.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42770 3510 BRIGHTSTAR 1VC00000001270583 231-54600-340 47.50 47.50
10/12 10/17/2012 42771 3724 CAPITAL AREA REGIONAL PLANNING 111412 100-56300-212 50.00 50.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42772 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446346808 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47
10/12 10/17/2012 42773 3042 CREATIVE BRICK 351116 100-48511 1,912.29 1,912.29
10/12 10/17/2012 42774 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 406-SEPT12 100-53440-340 413.29 413.29
10/12 10/17/2012 42775 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C  ST00912 224-57345-340 268.03 268.03
10/12 10/17/2012 42776 344 ETlIcorp 101012 100-51510-310 262.00 262.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42777 3723 FAIRFIELD, FRANK 101912 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42778 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 1031-63089848 244-55100-340 75.00 75.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42779 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 562 100-55200-350 13.26 13.26
10/12 10/17/2012 42780 2585 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 4773 100-55200-340 200.00 200.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42781 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 189603 100-52100-240 394.40 394.40
10/12 10/17/2012 42781 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 918337 100-52100-240 66.50 66.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42781 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 189812 100-53300-340 12.00 12.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42781 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 188582 400-57220-820 10,954.66 10,954.66
10/12 10/17/2012 42782 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10148182 100-52100-340 8.50 8.50
10/12 10/17/2012 42783 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 101012 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42783 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100312 100-55200-350 50.00 50.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42784 472 INKWORKS INC 21888 100-52200-310 120.85 120.85
10/12 10/17/2012 42784 472 INKWORKS INC 21885 100-54600-340 94.08 94.08
10/12 10/17/2012 42785 3725 JAXON, ELIZABETH 102812 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42786 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190125 603-52300-220 58.85 58.85
10/12 10/17/2012 42787 534 KRUEGER, EARL 101012 231-54600-340 123.00 123.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42788 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11056 400-57331-830 392.50 392.50
10/12 10/17/2012 42789 607 MEGA RENTALS INC. 20969 400-57330-820 900.00 900.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42790 3187 MOODY, RUTH 102012 245-55190-344 2,450.00 2,450.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42791 1665 MOTION PICTURE LICENSING CORP 503796688 100-54600-350 159.46 159.46
10/12 10/17/2012 42792 1748 QUALE, LOIS 101112 234-55100-724 30.00 30.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42793 1342 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 101112 100-52200-300 70.50 70.50
10/12 10/17/2012 42794 1642 REINDERS INC. 2219824.00 242-52200-348 3,717.85 3,717.85
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10/12  10/17/2012 42795 1215 RICOH USA INC 416475977 100-54600-240 16.50 16.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42795 1215 RICOH USA INC 416577779 100-54600-240 30.23 30.23
10/12  10/17/2012 42796 3482 SAGEN, KORI 101012 231-54600-340 20.00 20.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42797 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD 100810 244-55100-340 375.00 375.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42798 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 54371 100-53400-340 5,068.05 5,068.05
10/12 10/17/2012 42798 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 74049 100-53400-340 152.20 152.20
10/12 10/17/2012 42799 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100212 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42800 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 798667 100-55200-340 105.00 105.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42800 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 794291 223-57220-300 39.99- 39.99-
10/12 10/17/2012 42801 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SEPT 12 100-53440-340 23,958.92 23,958.92
10/12 10/17/2012 42801 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1800-10 231-54600-340 78.93 78.93
10/12 10/17/2012 42802 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010736 603-52300-220 47.88 47.88
10/12  10/17/2012 42803 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 5356 603-52300-220 130.86 130.86
10/12 10/17/2012 42804 2810 UWHC 5388 241-52400-252 28.00 28.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42805 953 VENSKE CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTI 1281 400-57344-820 1,681.88 1,681.88
10/12 10/17/2012 42806 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000127992.003 203-57120-850 2,736.00 2,736.00
10/12 10/17/2012 42807 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM SEPT12 100-21515 53,175.05 53,175.05
10/12 10/24/2012 42808 2222 AGENCY GROUP USA LTD 030813 245-12550 3,525.00 3,525.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42809 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9904727491 100-53300-340 17.05 17.05
10/12 10/24/2012 42810 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 OCT12 100-53200-221 207.76 207.76
10/12 10/24/2012 42810 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 OCT12 100-55400-220 12.92 12.92
10/12 10/24/2012 42810 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 OCT12 215-55110-221 208.84 208.84
10/12  10/24/2012 42811 1884 AUDIOGO 462618 215-55110-328 261.95 261.95
10/12 10/24/2012 42812 151 AVENET LLC 31577 100-51800-215 900.00 900.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42813 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS SEPT12 215-55110-325 3,806.86 3,806.86
10/12 10/24/2012 42814 3245 BARNES & NOBLE INC IN 2413848 215-55110-325 2,462.75 2,462.75
10/12 10/24/2012 42815 162 BARRY OPTICAL 100912 231-54600-340 185.00 185.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42816 1737 BUBRICK'S 642478 215-55110-313 19.68 19.68
10/12 10/24/2012 42816 1737 BUBRICK'S 639975 215-55110-340 71.16 71.16
10/12 10/24/2012 42816 1737 BUBRICK'S 643007 215-55110-340 113.66 113.66
10/12 10/24/2012 42816 1737 BUBRICK'S 647238 215-55110-340 13.49 13.49
10/12 10/24/2012 42816 1737 BUBRICK'S 647237 215-55110-342 28.44 28.44
10/12 10/24/2012 42817 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446349287 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47
10/12 10/24/2012 42818 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M22753085 234-55100-724 1,870.70 1,870.70
10/12 10/24/2012 42819 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 875603 100-53400-340 208.05 208.05
10/12 10/24/2012 42819 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 875604 100-53400-340 75.70 75.70
10/12 10/24/2012 42820 302 DEMCO INC 4758657 215-55110-342 52.01 52.01
10/12  10/24/2012 42821 3726 DESMET, CHRISTINE 101812 215-55110-325 20.00 20.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42822 3544 DETHLEFSEN, BRUCE 101812 215-55110-325 31.00 31.00
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10/12 10/24/2012 42823 2536 DIMENSION IV 6311 400-57331-830 6,100.00 6,100.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42824 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 42441 100-53200-340 39.80 39.80
10/12 10/24/2012 42825 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 127512 100-54600-340 154.51 154.51
10/12 10/24/2012 42826 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG45516 222-57623-820 96.60 96.60
10/12 10/24/2012 42827 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PR#1-12 400-57345-820 258,129.25 258,129.25
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97258004 215-55110-325 106.36 106.36
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97405151 215-55110-325 27.19 27.19
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97249444 217-55110-500 53.58 53.58
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97281780 217-55110-500 152.74 152.74
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97351310 217-55110-500 20.76 20.76
10/12 10/24/2012 42828 385 GALE 97512454 217-55110-500 22.39 22.39
10/12 10/24/2012 42829 386 GALL'SINC 000083353 100-52100-390 183.36 183.36
10/12 10/24/2012 42830 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10154417 215-55110-240 31.72 31.72
10/12 10/24/2012 42831 413 GREAT - WEST PR1020120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42832 2964 HALQUIST STONE 339727 100-53300-300 221.28 221.28
10/12 10/24/2012 42833 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 10152227 234-55100-724 16.88 16.88
10/12 10/24/2012 42834 435 HASLER INC 16068685 100-51510-310 180.00 180.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42835 3727 HELLMAN, LIBBY FISHER 101812 215-55110-325 31.98 31.98
10/12 10/24/2012 42836 1366 HIGHSMITH INC. 475272 217-55110-500 1,649.05 1,649.05
10/12 10/24/2012 42837 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10121005JRBACKLINE 245-55190-347 310.00 310.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42838 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190969 100-53200-215 163.25 163.25
10/12 10/24/2012 42838 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190974 100-53300-340 550.20 550.20
10/12 10/24/2012 42839 3728 JOHNSON, ANN 101812 100-52200-190 40.00 40.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42840 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 101712 231-54600-340 450.00 450.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42841 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE CORP-000000033435 100-52100-190 97.52 97.52
10/12 10/24/2012 42842 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 101812 217-55110-500 250.00 250.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42843 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 1978 100-55300-340 760.00 760.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42844 3729 MC GINNIS, HEATHER CLAIM 100-51900-153 235.00 235.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42845 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 75023 100-51300-216 2,131.03 2,131.03
10/12 10/24/2012 42846 617 MIDWEST TAPE SEPT12 215-55110-328 858.55 858.55
10/12 10/24/2012 42847 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1020120 100-21575 430.00 430.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42848 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2173 245-55190-340 36.00 36.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42849 732 R & S INSURANCE 1961 100-53300-310 50.00 50.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42850 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1085062355 215-55110-328 26.25 26.25
10/12 10/24/2012 42850 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1085249460 215-55110-328 186.75 186.75
10/12 10/24/2012 42851 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-SEPT12 100-53300-215 197.59 197.59
10/12  10/24/2012 42852 776 ROUNDYS 4065 234-55100-724 957.96 957.96
10/12  10/24/2012 42853 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90297843 100-53200-215 115.07 115.07
10/12 10/24/2012 42853 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90297842 100-55400-220 487.50 487.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/12 10/24/2012 42854 3730 SIMONS, JO 120512 215-55110-313 200.00 200.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42855 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 101512 234-55100-724 336.16 336.16
10/12  10/24/2012 42856 3453 STONE TRANSPORT 90687 100-53300-300 277.75 277.75
10/12 10/24/2012 42857 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546227-SEPT12 100-53300-340 103.61 103.61
10/12 10/24/2012 42858 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010758 100-56300-340 105.84 105.84
10/12 10/24/2012 42859 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0094270 260-55100-340 4,084.23 4,084.23
10/12 10/24/2012 42859 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0094268 400-57330-820 1,107.33 1,107.33
10/12 10/24/2012 42860 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 228186 215-55110-216 44.75 44.75
10/12 10/24/2012 42861 942 UPS STORE 101112 234-55100-724 200.00 200.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42862 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030813 245-12550 225.00 225.00
10/12 10/24/2012 42863 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO  PR1020120 100-21590 814.50 814.50
10/12 10/24/2012 42864 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1020120 100-21590 847.72 847.72
10/12  10/31/2012 42865 3172 ALDI 102912 234-55100-724 5,475.00 5,475.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42866 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 OCT12 100-55200-245 15.92 15.92
10/12 10/31/2012 42867 1770 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION 102312 100-53300-215 15.00 15.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42868 150 AUXIANT 102312 251-13011 20,664.05 20,664.05
10/12 10/31/2012 42868 150 AUXIANT 103012 251-13011 13,609.12 13,609.12
10/12  10/31/2012 42869 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 102912 234-55100-724 211.32 211.32
10/12  10/31/2012 42870 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 102112 245-55190-347 180.00 180.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42871 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446351771 100-53300-390 66.47 66.47
10/12  10/31/2012 42871 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446353004 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
10/12 10/31/2012 42872 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 42517 100-53200-340 229.74 229.74
10/12 10/31/2012 42873 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 438 100-53300-216 50.00 50.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42874 3738 GOULD ELECTRIC 1330 244-55100-340 1,075.00 1,075.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42875 3736 HUNTER, CHARLIE 110412 245-55190-344 875.00 875.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42876 3737 IHM, RITA 2000492.002 100-46750 23.00 23.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42877 3732 J.H. FINDORFF & SON INC PR#1 400-57331-830 90,591.00 90,591.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42878 3731 JACOBSON, WHITNEY 110212 245-55190-344 200.00 200.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42879 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 190973 100-52200-240 154.05 154.05
10/12 10/31/2012 42880 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-5944009364 100-54600-240 372.75 372.75
10/12 10/31/2012 42881 504 KAHL, TERRY 12490 100-53200-314 64.00 64.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42881 504 KAHL, TERRY 12491 215-55110-250 60.00 60.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42881 504 KAHL, TERRY 12488 244-55100-340 105.00 105.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42882 3734 KAUKONEN, JORMA 110312 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42883 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 022813 245-12550 2,000.00 2,000.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42884 3735 MAINSTREET LETTERING & SIGNS EMT-1207 400-57220-820 289.00 289.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42885 3494 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 2-2012-2 400-57344-820 26,490.33 26,490.33
10/12 10/31/2012 42886 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 113012 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42887 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 102412 245-55190-345 2,550.00 2,550.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012 Nov 08, 2012 11:41AM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
10/12 10/31/2012 42888 1642 REINDERS INC. 1952673-00 242-52200-348 322.60 322.60
10/12 10/31/2012 42889 3410 RIGELL, AMANDA 110212 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42890 3739 RUTLAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIO 1162 244-55100-340 2,275.00 2,275.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42891 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 100412 603-52300-212 12.50 12.50
10/12 10/31/2012 42892 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP SEPT12 261-55100-340 6,154.50 6,154.50
10/12  10/31/2012 42893 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010763 203-57120-860 628.22 628.22
10/12 10/31/2012 42894 3512 TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC 5387 244-55100-340 3,866.00 3,866.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42895 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 102312 100-51510-211 3,000.00 3,000.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42896 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 013127873.05 400-57345-820 7,837.00 7,837.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42897 3733 WINDSOR LAWNS LLC 5580 100-53300-360 3,796.65 3,796.65
10/12 10/31/2012 42898 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 171424 100-55200-340 396.25 396.25
10/12 10/31/2012 42899 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 190-00118940-12 100-51510-310 123.50 123.50
Grand Totals:

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-21100 2,933.51 261,562.75- 258,629.24-
100-21113 6,354.46 .00 6,354.46
100-21515 53,175.05 .00 53,175.05
100-21560 4,084.17 2,005.87- 2,078.30
100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00
100-21590 2,776.94 .00 2,776.94
100-22210 3,009.10 .00 3,009.10
100-46430 250.00 .00 250.00
100-46750 205.00 .00 205.00
100-48500 2,075.00 .00 2,075.00
100-48511 1,912.29 .00 1,912.29

100-51200-340 58.60 .00 58.60
100-51300-215 10,537.87 .00 10,537.87
100-51300-216 2,131.03 .00 2,131.03
100-51400-212 14.70 .00 14.70
100-51400-340 236.24 .00 236.24
100-51400-399 122.97 .00 122.97
100-51420-210 690.97 .00 690.97

1,086,532.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-51420-212 110.38 .00 110.38
100-51420-315 1,113.68 .00 1,113.68
100-51420-340 41.68 .00 41.68
100-51420-341 1,020.00 .00 1,020.00
100-51440-340 135.67 .00 135.67
100-51510-211 3,026.20 .00 3,026.20
100-51510-219 14,949.84 .00 14,949.84
100-51510-310 1,662.26 .00 1,662.26
100-51800-215 1,229.91 .00 1,229.91
100-51900-153 1,658.50 .00 1,658.50
100-51930-520 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
100-51930-523 382.44 .00 382.44
100-52100-190 1,027.71 .00 1,027.71
100-52100-210 1,679.29 .00 1,679.29
100-52100-215 691.02 .00 691.02
100-52100-240 856.90 .00 856.90
100-52100-330 41.15 .00 41.15
100-52100-335 3,746.83 .00 3,746.83
100-52100-340 5,575.75 113.81- 5,461.94
100-52100-390 411.70 .00 411.70
100-52200-190 65.00 .00 65.00
100-52200-210 261.87 .00 261.87
100-52200-217 550.00 .00 550.00
100-52200-220 1,549.06 .00 1,549.06
100-52200-240 876.71 7.00- 869.71
100-52200-245 23.32 .00 23.32
100-52200-300 100.65 .00 100.65
100-52200-310 120.85 .00 120.85
100-52200-335 844.94 .00 844.94
100-52200-340 249.56 .00 249.56
100-52300-220 766.66 .00 766.66
100-53200-200 13.85 .00 13.85
100-53200-215 2,405.68 .00 2,405.68
100-53200-220 1,607.98 .00 1,607.98
100-53200-221 70.21 .00 70.21
100-53200-222 973.95 .00 973.95
100-53200-223 212.46 .00 212.46
100-53200-314 987.08 .00 987.08
100-53200-340 1,306.45 .00 1,306.45
100-53300-210 257.84 .00 257.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-53300-212 758.19 .00 758.19
100-53300-215 220.67 .00 220.67
100-53300-216 50.00 .00 50.00
100-53300-220 739.52 .00 739.52
100-53300-300 499.03 .00 499.03
100-53300-310 897.56 .00 897.56
100-53300-335 3,489.69 .00 3,489.69
100-53300-340 4,274.55 586.82- 3,687.73
100-53300-360 3,796.65 .00 3,796.65
100-53300-390 639.11 .00 639.11
100-53300-391 41.75 .00 41.75
100-53400-340 5,504.00 .00 5,504.00
100-53420-340 10,893.19 .00 10,893.19
100-53440-340 496.92 .00 496.92
100-53620-215 41,305.95 .00 41,305.95
100-53620-216 15,147.60 .00 15,147.60
100-53620-340 62.18 .00 62.18
100-54600-200 702.35 3.24- 699.11
100-54600-202 12.00 .00 12.00
100-54600-210 380.26 .00 380.26
100-54600-213 364.60 .00 364.60
100-54600-220 1,732.29 .00 1,732.29
100-54600-240 1,940.14 .00 1,940.14
100-54600-315 174.85 .00 174.85
100-54600-340 1,102.63 37.39- 1,065.24
100-54600-350 161.99 .00 161.99
100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00
100-54910-300 2,604.22 .00 2,604.22
100-55200-245 1,247.41 .00 1,247.41
100-55200-335 447.69 .00 447.69
100-55200-340 1,249.01 .00 1,249.01
100-55200-350 419.64 19.39- 400.25
100-55300-127 1,389.00 .00 1,389.00
100-55300-210 633.52 .00 633.52
100-55300-212 450.00 .00 450.00
100-55300-300 93.71 .00 93.71
100-55300-340 1,083.64 .00 1,083.64
100-55400-203 1,920.37 .00 1,920.37
100-55400-210 3.56 .00 3.56
100-55400-220 544.28 .00 544.28

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-55400-340 7.00 .00 7.00
100-55500-210 179.17 .00 179.17
100-55500-216 529.89 .00 529.89
100-55500-240 9.97 .00 9.97
100-55500-300 236.00 .00 236.00
100-56300-212 53.50 .00 53.50
100-56300-330 266.16 .00 266.16
100-56300-340 108.92 159.99- 51.07-

203-21100 .00 3,364.22- 3,364.22-
203-57120-850 2,736.00 .00 2,736.00
203-57120-860 628.22 .00 628.22

212-21100 .00 5,550.06- 5,550.06-
212-53271-220 3,199.23 .00 3,199.23
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 1,762.83 .00 1,762.83

215-21100 .00 11,144.28- 11,144.28-
215-55110-210 134.76 .00 134.76
215-55110-212 169.00 .00 169.00
215-55110-216 44.75 .00 44.75
215-55110-220 2,149.83 .00 2,149.83
215-55110-221 208.84 .00 208.84
215-55110-240 31.72 .00 31.72
215-55110-250 960.15 .00 960.15
215-55110-313 234.67 .00 234.67
215-55110-325 6,055.79 .00 6,055.79
215-55110-328 869.82 .00 869.82
215-55110-340 204.50 .00 204.50
215-55110-342 80.45 .00 80.45

217-21100 .00 7,692.29- 7,692.29-
217-55110-500 3,324.37 .00 3,324.37
217-55110-510 99.17 .00 99.17
217-55110-520 4,268.75 .00 4,268.75

221-21100 .00 18,703.00- 18,703.00-
221-57220-810 18,703.00 .00 18,703.00

222-21100 .00 96.60- 96.60-
222-57623-820 96.60 .00 96.60

223-21100 39.99 .00 39.99
223-57220-300 .00 39.99- 39.99-

224-21100 .00 796.03- 796.03-
224-57345-340 796.03 .00 796.03

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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229-21100 .00 53.77- 53.77-
229-54600-340 53.77 .00 53.77
230-21100 .00 41.52- 41.52-
230-54600-210 3.76 .00 3.76
230-54600-212 37.76 .00 37.76
231-21100 .00 1,128.43- 1,128.43-
231-54600-340 1,128.43 .00 1,128.43
232-21100 .00 717.26- 717.26-
232-54600-340 717.26 .00 717.26
234-21100 .00 11,441.50- 11,441.50-
234-55100-724 11,441.50 .00 11,441.50
241-21100 .00 85.12- 85.12-
241-52400-252 85.12 .00 85.12
242-21100 .00 4,838.44- 4,838.44-
242-52200-341 30.00 .00 30.00
242-52200-345 118.57 .00 118.57
242-52200-346 51.45 .00 51.45
242-52200-348 4,638.42 .00 4,638.42
244-21100 .00 21,907.02- 21,907.02-
244-55100-340 21,907.02 .00 21,907.02
245-12550 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00
245-21100 .00 67,898.72- 67,898.72-
245-46742 13,016.00 .00 13,016.00
245-55190-210 149.66 .00 149.66
245-55190-340 2,484.21 .00 2,484.21
245-55190-343 97.05 .00 97.05
245-55190-344 33,875.00 .00 33,875.00
245-55190-345 5,786.80 .00 5,786.80
245-55190-347 490.00 .00 490.00
251-13011 24,530.44 .00 24,530.44
251-21100 .00 234,653.05- 234,653.05-
251-51930-530 187,022.41 .00 187,022.41
251-51930-531 23,100.20 .00 23,100.20
260-21100 .00 345.25- 345.25-
260-55100-340 345.25 .00 345.25
261-21100 .00 1,931.00- 1,931.00-
261-55100-340 1,931.00 .00 1,931.00
300-21100 .00 106.17- 106.17-
300-48220 106.17 .00 106.17
400-21100 .00 420,899.47- 420,899.47-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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400-57220-820 11,643.66 .00 11,643.66

400-57330-820 29,836.12 .00 29,836.12

400-57331-830 103,803.45 .00 103,803.45

400-57344-820 1,728.57 .00 1,728.57

400-57345-820 273,033.83 .00 273,033.83

400-57620-820 853.84 .00 853.84

410-21100 .00 9,757.21- 9,757.21-

410-57193-820 3,842.00 .00 3,842.00

410-57210-820 5,915.21 .00 5,915.21

603-21100 .00 4,792.72- 4,792.72-

603-52300-210 266.79 .00 266.79

603-52300-212 67.11 .00 67.11

603-52300-220 1,098.86 .00 1,098.86

603-52300-335 736.10 .00 736.10

603-52300-340 2,623.86 .00 2,623.86

Grand Totals: 1,092,479.38 1,092,479.38- .00

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Bank Reconciliation Report

Page: 1
Nov 08, 2012 11:43AM

Report Criteria:

Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments

Account: 00111100

US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)

Bank Account Number: 182380188041

October 31, 2012

Bank Statement Balance: 954,334.39 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,161,621.64
Outstanding Deposits: 64,087.55 Total Receipts: 1,187,147.47
Outstanding Checks: 231,687.49 Total Disbursements: 1,562,034.66
Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00
Bank Balance: 786,734.45 Book Balance: 786,734.45
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
29 2,433.16 31 14,993.93 33 19,133.96
30 280.30 32 27,246.20
Total: 64,087.55
Deposits cleared: 36 items  Deposits Outstanding: 5 items
Outstanding Checks
Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Check
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
40862 50.00 42636 65.00 42851 197.59 42881 229.00
40948 2,408.84 42645 60.00 42852 957.96 42882 2,500.00
40989 2,578.11 42653 65.00 42854 200.00 42883 2,000.00
41397 1,000.00 42655 233.00 42860 44,75 42884 289.00
41420 54.37 42683 130.00 42862 225.00 42885 26,490.33
41472 303.00 42692 97.50 42863 814.50 42886 300.00
41681 6,568.55 42718 109.00 42865 5,475.00 42887 2,550.00
42070 675.39 42771 50.00 42866 15.92 42888 322.60
42217 52.50 42776 262.00 42867 15.00 42889 750.00
42269 75.00 42777 1,500.00 42868 34,273.17 42890 2,275.00
42342 9.00 42785 1,000.00 42869 211.32 42891 12.50
42392 2,051.98 42808 3,525.00 42870 180.00 42892 6,154.50
42454 11.60 42821 20.00 42871 219.85 42893 628.22
42539 60.00 42823 6,100.00 42872 229.74 42894 3,866.00
42563 65.00 42834 180.00 42873 50.00 42895 3,000.00
42572 30.00 42835 31.98 42874 1,075.00 42896 7,837.00
42585 56.00 42837 310.00 42875 875.00 42897 3,796.65
42592 65.00 42839 40.00 42876 23.00 42898 396.25
42608 65.00 42840 450.00 42877 90,591.00 42899 123.50
42614 65.00 42841 97.52 42878 200.00
42622 56.00 42842 250.00 42879 154.05 Total: 231,687.49
42627 130.00 42843 760.00 42880 372.75

Checks cleared: 451 items

Checks Outstanding: 85 items
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Bank Adjustments

No bank adjustments found!

Book Adjustments

No book adjustments found!

Report Criteria:
Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments






001-11100
001-13010

001-19999

100
203
204
205
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224
229
230
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232
233
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245
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT

OCTOBER 31, 2012

COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

PRIMARY CHECKING
A/R CASH CLEARING (

TOTAL COMBINED CASH

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND (
ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND
ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND (

ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND

ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND

ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND

ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND

ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP

ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED

ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND

ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY (
ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS

ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND

ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND (
ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND

ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND

ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND

ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND

ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (
ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND (

ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
ALLOCATION TO EMS

786,734.45
4.76)

786,729.69
786,729.69)

.00

588,886.02
604,544.75)
740,354.42
4,513.30)
1,234.83
1,099.63
13,398.44
9,692.42
3,738.65
11,478.98
1,123.80
3,498.00
4,803.39
221.31
85.74
5,049.34
572.49)
252.91
210.00
1,505.33
9,780.43
686.90
8,747.37)
33,502.25
29.00
16,247.01
47,882.90
44,905.50)
36,915.89
154.75
952.42)
26,534.25
58,219.35)
126,530.01)
20,380.62
56,967.67

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

11/08/2012

12:23PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT
OCTOBER 31, 2012

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 786,729.69
ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 786,729.69)

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/08/2012  12:23PM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 10/12 Nov 08, 2012 12:24PM

GENERAL FUND

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 588,886.02
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 1,000.00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 250,017.78
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,128.05
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 747,966.76
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,688,551.55

Total GENERAL FUND: 3,360,751.07 .00
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 604,544.75-
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,692.42
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,724.15

Total TID #3 FUND: 1,128,416.57 604,544.75-
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 740,354.42
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,774.92

Total TID #4 FUND: 889,129.34 .00
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 4,513.30-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52

Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 4,513.30-
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 1,234.83

Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 1,234.83 .00
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 1,099.63
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,018.04

Total LIBRARY FUND: 141,117.67 .00
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 13,398.44
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,895.91

Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 187,294.35 .00
221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 9,692.42
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66

Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 9,694.08 .00
222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 3,738.65
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/12

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

Page:

2

Nov 08, 2012 12:24PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,879.35 .00
223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 11,478.98
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 52,260.94
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,227.51

Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 117,967.43 .00
224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 1,123.80
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,105.67

Total STORM SEWER FUND: 6,229.47 .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,877.33

Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,877.33 .00
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,019.22

Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,019.22 .00
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 3,498.00

Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 3,498.00 .00
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 4,803.39

Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 4,803.39 .00
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 221.31
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,298.62

Total SENIORS IN NEED: 36,519.93 .00
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 85.74
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 424,350.71

Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 424,436.45 .00
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 5,049.34
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,548.25

Total HOLIDAY FUND: 24,597.59 .00
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 572.49-
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,996.83






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3

GL Period: 10/12 Nov 08, 2012 12:24PM

LANDMARKS
Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

Total FOOD PANTRY: 39,996.83 572.49-
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 252.91
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78

Total LANDMARKS: 4,233.69 .00
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,505.33
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,919.56

Total EMS TRUST FUND: 16,424.89 .00
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 9,780.43
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,716.05

Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 21,496.48 .00
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 686.90
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 159,639.51

Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 587,563.66 .00
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 8,747.37-

Total CDBG FUND: .00 8,747.37-
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 33,502.25
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 11,460.32

Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 44,962.57 .00
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 29.00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,868.90

Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,897.90 .00
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 16,247.01
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,690.49

Total TOURISM FUND: 34,937.50 .00
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 47,882.90






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/12

SICK LEAVE FUND

Nov 08, 2012 12:24PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.10

Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 52,934.00 .00
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 44,905.50-
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .84

Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .84 44,905.50-
252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 36,915.89

Total K9 FUND: 36,915.89 .00
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 154.75
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 157,352.50

Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 157,507.25 .00
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 952.42-
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 104,475.75

Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 104,475.75 952.42-
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 26,534.25
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 247,402.38

Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 273,936.63 .00
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 58,219.35-
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 300,032.67

Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 300,032.67 58,219.35-
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 126,530.01-
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 44,183.34
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,651.55
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 746,710.00
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 596,230.73

Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 1,589,775.62 126,530.01-
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 20,380.62
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 258,570.76

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 278,951.38 .00
412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,006.30






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 10/12

Page: 5
Nov 08, 2012 12:24PM

EMS
Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount
Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 100,006.30 .00
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 56,967.67
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
Total EMS: 56,982.22 .00
Grand Totals: 10,234,711.66 848,985.19-






CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 21
Receipt Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012 Nov 08, 2012 12:25PM

Summary By Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

ANIMAL LICENSE

CABLE

CABLE

CABLE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

PARKS

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

RECREATION

RECREATION

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
2012 DOG LICENSE #

DVD DUPLICATION

MISC RECIEPTS

MISC REVENUES

MISC LICENSES
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
FOOD PANTRY

HOLIDAY FUND

SENIORS IN NEED

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
217-DESIGNATED DONATION
COPIES

FINES

ANNUAL PUBLICATION
DONATIONS

GIFT CERTIFICATES
MEMBERSHIPS
RESTORATION DONATION
SERVICE FEES

TICKET SALES

CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS

DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT

MISC TAXABLE SALES

MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS

ROOM TAX

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
PARK RESERVATION
BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
PLUMBING PERMIT
STORMWATER AND EROSION
INSTRUCTION FEES
PROGRAM FEES

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
CRAFT SALES

DONATIONS

KITCHEN FUND

MEAL SITE REVENUES
NEWSLETTER

SPECIAL GIFT FUND

WOOD SHOP

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
BAILS/FINES

DMV FEES

FINGER PRINTING

K-9 DONATIONS

MISC REVENUES

PARKING FINES

CEMETERY FEES

58,693.27
28.00
922.00
617.00
3,750.00
115.00
490.00
525.00
5,534.60
1,413.68
1,275.00
90.00
20.00
1,910.42
25.00
1,904.32
140.20
7,983.33
350.00
820.00-
1,821.00
24.00
3,031.00
55,438.00
107,458.71
12,638.24
2,010.44
10.00
119,191.24
18,015.38
3,212.00
291.34
2,545.00
6,320.80
658.80
567.04
796.04
554.07
4,342.61
749.92
15.00
157.00
1,618.25
1,056.00
3,089.25
66.00
303.00
53.77
18,562.31
12,455.80
13,319.34
65.00
63.00
40.68
530.00
500.00

A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated

G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 22
Receipt Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012 Nov 08, 2012 12:25PM

Summary By Distribution

Category Distribution Amount

STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 1,125.00

STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 200.00

YOUTH CENTER RENT 2,400.00

Grand Totals:

480,261.85

A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Nov 08, 2012 12:54PM
Period: 10/31/2012 (10/12)

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = crje

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CRJE

10/31/2012 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CHECKING 001-11100 250,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CHECKING 100-11302 250,000.00-

.00*

10/31/2012 2 TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 001-11100 342,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 215-11302 40,000.00-
TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 232-11302 500.00-
TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 260-11302 500.00-
TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 261-11302 1,000.00-
TO RECORD TRANSFERS FROM WISC 400-11302 300,000.00-

.00*

10/31/2012 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING  001-11100 100,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING  245-11102 100,000.00-

.00*

10/31/2012 4 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 001-11100 61,537.42
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSIT TO BANK 603-13015 61,537.42-

.00*

10/31/2012 5 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 838.62
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 838.62-

.00*

10/31/2012 6 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL REFUND 001-11100 116.80
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL REFUND 251-51930-216 116.80-

.00*

10/31/2012 7 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 4.28
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 4.28-

.00*

10/31/2012 8 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00
10/31/2012 9 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-

Documents: 9 Transactions: 20

Total CRJIE: 759,071.12 759,071.12-

Grand Totals: 759,071.12 759,071.12-






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012

Nov 08, 2012 12:59PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
10/12  10/05/2012 18 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 8,014.92
10/12  10/19/2012 19 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 241-21100 11,973.95
10/12  10/24/2012 20 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 100-21100 .00
10/12  10/31/2012 21 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 16,353.15
10/12  10/03/2012 42483 ADVANCED HEALTH & SAFETY LLC 400-21100 755.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42484 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 15.89
10/12  10/03/2012 42485 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 23.48
10/12  10/03/2012 42486 AUXIANT 251-21100 11,020.31
10/12  10/03/2012 42487 BRIGHTSTAR 231-21100 47.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42488 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 66.47
10/12  10/03/2012 42489 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 245-21100 5,875.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42490 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 6,354.46
10/12  10/03/2012 42491 DETHLEFSEN, BRUCE 217-21100 200.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42492 DIERICKS, DAVE 234-21100 259.06
10/12  10/03/2012 42493 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 558.84
10/12  10/03/2012 42494 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 100-21100 180.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42495 DUN-RITE INSULATION LLC 244-21100 2,820.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42496 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 1,800.54
10/12  10/03/2012 42497 ELLIS MANUFACTURING 229-21100 53.77
10/12  10/03/2012 42498 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 100-21100 606.25
10/12  10/03/2012 42499 FRANCE, TOM 100-21100 600.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42500 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 396.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42501 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL  100-21100 2,375.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42502 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 277.85
10/12  10/03/2012 42503 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 245-21100 2,500.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42504 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 85.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42505 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 75.68
10/12  10/03/2012 42506 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 147.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42507 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42508 KOFFEE KUP 100-21100 160.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42509 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 100-21100 1,158.22
10/12  10/03/2012 42510 LOCH NEST MONSTER INC 245-21100 2,250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42511 MIDDLETON SR CENTER 100-21100 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42512 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 448.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42513 PY PRODUCTIONS INC 245-21100 3,750.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42514 SAGEN, KORI 231-21100 6.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42515 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 36.48
10/12  10/03/2012 42516 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 100-21100 11,533.47
10/12  10/03/2012 42517 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 14,949.84
10/12  10/03/2012 42518 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 410-21100 936.21
10/12  10/03/2012 42519 STOUGHTON FAIR ASSN. 100-21100 2,075.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42520 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 250.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42521 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 1,385.15
10/12  10/03/2012 42522 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,560.33
10/12  10/03/2012 42523 US BANK-COMMERICAL CUSTOMER 100-21100 15.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42524 VENSKE CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTI 217-21100 1,218.75
10/12  10/03/2012 42525 WADE ALAN HOME IMPROVEMENTS | 244-21100 4,349.65
10/12  10/03/2012 42526 WHATEVER TOURING INC 245-21100 5,757.50
10/12  10/03/2012 42527 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 1,417.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012

Page:

2

Nov 08, 2012 12:59PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
10/12  10/03/2012 42528 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 5.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42529 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 37.00
10/12  10/03/2012 42530 WORLDWIDE TICKETCRAFT 245-21100 980.23
10/12  10/08/2012 42531 ADRIAN, JUDITH 245-21100 94.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42532 ALBRIGHT, RICHARD OR SUSAN 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42533 ANDERS, BARB 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42534 ARNDT, ROBERT 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42535 ASCHER, BETH 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42536 ASCHER, GEORGIA 245-21100 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42537 BADGER, ERIN 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42538 BALDWIN, MICHAEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42539 BALLWEG, VICKI 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42540 BARNEKOW, KATHY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42541 BASTEAN, LORI 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42542 BECKMAN, MJ 245-21100 120.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42543 BIECHLER, DEBRA 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42544 BIRCH, CINDI 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42545 BLOCK, ROBERT 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42546 BOGUSZEWSKI, THOMAS 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42547 BRADLEY, DEBBIE 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42548 BRINKMAN, BUCKLEY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42549 BROOKS, PATRICIA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42550 BRUHEIM, DALE 245-21100 150.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42551 BUCHHOLZ, MARY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42552 CARL, DAVID 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42553 CARLSON, GEORGE 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42554 CARRAO, MARGARET 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42555 CASTILLO, ANGELO 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42556 CHOLKE, SUSAN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42557 CHRISTENSON, KATHERINE 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42558 COLLET, MARY 245-21100 32.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42559 COLLINS, BRENDA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42560 COLLINS, DENIS 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42561 CONWAY, JAMES 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42562 COOK, JOHN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42563 CRAPP, PAMELA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42564 CUFF, DAVID & MARY 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42565 DAVIDSON, MARY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42566 DOUGLAS, MARY 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42567 DUNST, REGINA 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42568 EMMERT, SUSAN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42569 EVENSON, GARY 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42570 FIELDER, NANCY 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42571 FINNEY, JACK OR JAN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42572 FLEMING, SANDRA 245-21100 30.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42573 FOREMAN, FREDERICK 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42574 FULKS, SUSAN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42575 FUNSETH, DON OR RENEE 245-21100 90.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42576 GARDE, NANCY 245-21100 60.00
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10/12  10/08/2012 42577 GENGLER, MICHAEL 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42578 GEORGE, MICHAEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42579 GEVING, JANE 245-21100 124.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42580 GLICK, ROXANN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42581 GRGURICH, KATHY 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42582 GRUNDMAN, PAMELA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42583 HAKE, CHRIS 245-21100 124.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42584 HALLER, JON 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42585 HAMMER, BETH 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42586 HARRIED, DAVID 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42587 HART, TERENCE 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42588 HARTMANN, PETER 245-21100 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42589 HEINZELMAN, LORNA 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42590 HOFFMAN, NANCY OR DAVID 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42591 HOLLANDER, BOB 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42592 INSTEFJORD, ERIC 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42593 JANOWSKI, LOUIS 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42594 JENKIN, BARBARA 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42595 JOHNSON, HELEN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42596 JOHNSON, JUDITH 245-21100 75.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42597 JUNIO, MARK 245-21100 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42598 KASPER, TOM 245-21100 162.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42599 KEFER, SALLY 245-21100 228.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42600 KIECK, KIM 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42601 KISS, LAVON 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42602 KITELINGER, KELSI 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42603 KLUGE, LOUISE OR BOB 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42604 KNUTSON, DIANE 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42605 KNUTSON, JESSICA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42606 KNUTSON, TRYG 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42607 KOHLS, KAREN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42608 KOWALSKI, JOANN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42609 KRAFT, GINNY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42610 LADWIG, LINDA 245-21100 162.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42611 LANDFRIED, STEVEN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42612 LOFTUS, MELANIE 245-21100 94.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42613 LOKKEN, GLENN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42614 LUTZ, MICHAEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42615 LYONS, STEPHEN 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42616 MARCUM, JERI 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42617 MASTIN, JEFF 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42618 MAYS, DAVID 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42619 MC CARTEN, JAMES 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42620 MC SHANE, DENNY 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42621 MORRIS, KAREN 245-21100 125.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42622 MUEHLENBERG, JIM 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42623 MURPHY, RUTH ANN 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42624 NELSON, SALLY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42625 NIHLES, KAREN 245-21100 65.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2012 - 10/31/2012

Page:

4

Nov 08, 2012 12:59PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
10/12  10/08/2012 42626 NOREM, JOE 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42627 O'BRIEN, CHAD 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42628 O'MALLEY, MARY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42629 OSWALD, MARY JO 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42630 PADOS, CRAIG 245-21100 32.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42631 PATTERSON, BILL OR KRISTI 245-21100 124.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42632 PAULSON, NANCY OR WAYNE 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42633 PEARSON, PAMELA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42634 PELLETT, TOM 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42635 PETTY, JOHN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42636 PHELPS, ROBERT 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42637 PILS, LINDA 245-21100 195.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42638 POLTAWSKY, JEFF 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42639 POPE, DALE 245-21100 162.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42640 RAMSTAD, JOHN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42641 RAYMOND, VICKIE 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42642 RAYNE, TYLER 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42643 REINEKE, NANCY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42644 REUSCHLEIN, ALISON 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42645 RING, KEN 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42646 RIPP, MARY 245-21100 30.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42647 ROACH, MATTHEW 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42648 ROLNICK, LINDA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42649 ROSS, JOHN 245-21100 28.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42650 ROW, EWING 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42651 RUSH, ROBERTA 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42652 SAEMAN, MARY ANN 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42653 SASS, ROY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42654 SAYLOR, RHONDA 245-21100 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42655 SCHANTZ, DON 245-21100 233.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42656 SCHROEDER, DANIEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42657 SHALLENBERGER, KARLA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42658 SHANNON, KERRI 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42659 SHARPE, DAVID 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42660 SHEWAKRAMANI, VANSA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42661 SHINKO, ELLEN 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42662 SHOWN, LESLIE 245-21100 154.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42663 SIEGLER, JILL OR EZ 245-21100 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42664 SMITH, JAMES 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42665 SMITH, JANE 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42666 SORNSON, DENNIS 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42667 STOLLER, LAURA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42668 STONE, GALE 245-21100 28.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42669 SWINGLE, BRIAN 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42670 SYLVESTER, SUSAN 245-21100 32.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42671 TERRELL, GAIL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42672 TESSIER, DARIN OR CHERYL 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42673 TEWS, LYNN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42674 THIERMANN, BARBARA 245-21100 65.00
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10/12  10/08/2012 42675 THOMPSON, JESSE 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42676 THOMPSON, JOHN 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42677 TRENTZ, MARCIA 245-21100 84.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42678 TRUDELL, BONNIE 245-21100 112.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42679 UNRATH, JAMES OR WENDY 245-21100 116.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42680 URFER, CINDY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42681 VAN HERWYNEN, JOHN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42682 VICKERMAN, LUCILLE OR FRANCIS 245-21100 196.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42683 VOGT, LAURIE 245-21100 130.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42684 VOLKMANN, SHEILA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42685 WASHBURN, JANE 245-21100 45.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42686 WENDT, DAVID 245-21100 60.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42687 WERNER, PATRICIA 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42688 WHITNEY, AL & NANCY 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42689 WICKER, MICHAEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42690 WIENCEK, JEAN 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42691 WILSON, GREGORY 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42692 WINDGASSEN, TRICIA 245-21100 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42693 WINSPUR, STEVEN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42694 WINZENZ, LISA 245-21100 64.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42695 WISCH, SHARON 245-21100 97.50
10/12  10/08/2012 42696 WISE, ROSLYN 245-21100 56.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42697 WOLF, BARB 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42698 WOOD, BEVERLY 245-21100 120.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42699 WRIGHT, JOAN 245-21100 184.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42700 ZALEWSKI, MICHAEL 245-21100 65.00
10/12  10/08/2012 42701 ZUHSE, DALE 245-21100 56.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42702 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 245-21100 900.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42703 ANYTIME FITNESS 100-21100 2,500.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42704 AUXIANT 251-21100 69,538.59
10/12 10/10/2012 42705 BAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 221-21100 18,703.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42706 BRIGHTSTAR 231-21100 47.50
10/12 10/10/2012 42707 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 219.85
10/12 10/10/2012 42708 CLARITY CLEANERSLLC 100-21100 1,079.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42709 CROSS, PATRICIA 100-21100 80.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42710 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100-21100 2.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42711 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 30.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42712 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 700.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42713 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 410-21100 3,842.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42714 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 322.68
10/12 10/10/2012 42715 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 100-21100 26.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42716 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 410-21100 335.50
10/12  10/10/2012 42717 ENTRANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 130.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42718 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 231-21100 109.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42719 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 700.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42720 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 1,389.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42721 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42722 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42723 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 533.50
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10/12  10/10/2012 42724 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,453.55
10/12  10/10/2012 42725 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 5,197.95
10/12  10/10/2012 42726 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 121.90
10/12 10/10/2012 42727 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 224.35
10/12 10/10/2012 42728 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 2,245.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42729 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,078.30
10/12  10/10/2012 42730 MONONA, CITY OF 100-21100 26.20
10/12  10/10/2012 42731 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 100-21100 1,020.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42732 NOLLEY, LORI 100-21100 40.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42733 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42734 PLATINUM PRODUCTIONS LLC 100-21100 25.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42735 R.E. DEVELOPERS & 244-21100 6,690.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42736 RICOH CORPORATION 100-21100 93.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42737 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTION INC 245-21100 5,640.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42738 ROUNDYS 234-21100 1,286.86
10/12 10/10/2012 42739 SAGEN, KORI 231-21100 14.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42740 SCHEIN, MARYANN 100-21100 25.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42741 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 12.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42742 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 34.95
10/12  10/10/2012 42743 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 100-21100 41.15
10/12  10/10/2012 42744 STRANG INC 400-21100 1,333.33
10/12 10/10/2012 42745 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 100-21100 148.52
10/12  10/10/2012 42746 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 410-21100 4,643.50
10/12 10/10/2012 42747 TODDLE-IN NURSERY 224-21100 528.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42748 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 113.60
10/12  10/10/2012 42749 TUTTLE, JACK 245-21100 1,600.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42750 U.S. BANK 100-21100 242.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42751 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 382.44
10/12  10/10/2012 42752 UPS STORE 234-21100 19.85
10/12 10/10/2012 42753 VIKE PLUMBING INC 400-21100 500.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42754 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 9,491.48
10/12  10/10/2012 42755 WHITE, PEGGY 245-21100 500.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42756 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 2,309.10
10/12 10/10/2012 42757 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 100-21100 20.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42758 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 126.00
10/12 10/10/2012 42759 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 360.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42760 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 5.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42761 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 1,114.72
10/12 10/10/2012 42762 WIZA, AMANDA 100-21100 37.00
10/12  10/10/2012 42763 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 230-21100 1,326.29
10/12 10/10/2012 42764 WPRA 100-21100 300.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42765 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 52.88
10/12  10/17/2012 42766 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 818.86
10/12  10/17/2012 42767 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
10/12  10/17/2012 42768 AUXIANT 251-21100  119,820.98
10/12  10/17/2012 42769 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 1,144.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42770 BRIGHTSTAR 231-21100 47.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42771 CAPITAL AREA REGIONAL PLANNING 100-21100 50.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42772 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 66.47
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10/12  10/17/2012 42773 CREATIVE BRICK 100-21100 1,912.29
10/12  10/17/2012 42774 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 100-21100 413.29
10/12  10/17/2012 42775 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 268.03
10/12  10/17/2012 42776 ETlIcorp 100-21100 262.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42777 FAIRFIELD, FRANK 245-21100 1,500.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42778 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 244-21100 75.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42779 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 100-21100 13.26
10/12  10/17/2012 42780 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 100-21100 200.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42781 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 11,427.56
10/12  10/17/2012 42782 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 8.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42783 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 72.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42784 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 214.93
10/12  10/17/2012 42785 JAXON, ELIZABETH 245-21100 1,000.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42786 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 603-21100 58.85
10/12  10/17/2012 42787 KRUEGER, EARL 231-21100 123.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42788 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 400-21100 392.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42789 MEGA RENTALS INC. 400-21100 900.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42790 MOODY, RUTH 245-21100 2,450.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42791 MOTION PICTURE LICENSING CORP 100-21100 159.46
10/12  10/17/2012 42792 QUALE, LOIS 234-21100 30.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42793 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 100-21100 70.50
10/12  10/17/2012 42794 REINDERS INC. 242-21100 3,717.85
10/12  10/17/2012 42795 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 46.73
10/12  10/17/2012 42796 SAGEN, KORI 231-21100 20.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42797 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD 244-21100 375.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42798 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 5,220.25
10/12  10/17/2012 42799 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 125.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42800 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 65.01
10/12  10/17/2012 42801 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 24,037.85
10/12  10/17/2012 42802 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 603-21100 47.88
10/12  10/17/2012 42803 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 603-21100 130.86
10/12  10/17/2012 42804 UWHC 241-21100 28.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42805 VENSKE CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTI 400-21100 1,681.88
10/12  10/17/2012 42806 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 203-21100 2,736.00
10/12  10/17/2012 42807 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 53,175.05
10/12  10/24/2012 42808 AGENCY GROUP USALTD 245-21100 3,525.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42809 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 17.05
10/12  10/24/2012 42810 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 429.52
10/12  10/24/2012 42811 AUDIOGO 215-21100 261.95
10/12  10/24/2012 42812 AVENET LLC 100-21100 900.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42813 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 3,806.86
10/12  10/24/2012 42814 BARNES & NOBLE INC 215-21100 2,462.75
10/12  10/24/2012 42815 BARRY OPTICAL 231-21100 185.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42816 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 246.43
10/12  10/24/2012 42817 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 66.47
10/12  10/24/2012 42818 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,870.70
10/12  10/24/2012 42819 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 283.75
10/12  10/24/2012 42820 DEMCO INC 215-21100 52.01
10/12  10/24/2012 42821 DESMET, CHRISTINE 215-21100 20.00
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10/12  10/24/2012 42822 DETHLEFSEN, BRUCE 215-21100 31.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42823 DIMENSION IV 400-21100 6,100.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42824 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 39.80
10/12  10/24/2012 42825 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 154.51
10/12  10/24/2012 42826 FASTENAL COMPANY 222-21100 96.60
10/12  10/24/2012 42827 FOREST LANDSCAPING 400-21100  258,129.25
10/12  10/24/2012 42828 GALE 217-21100 383.02
10/12  10/24/2012 42829 GALL'SINC 100-21100 183.36
10/12  10/24/2012 42830 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 31.72
10/12  10/24/2012 42831 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42832 HALQUIST STONE 100-21100 221.28
10/12  10/24/2012 42833 HANSON ELECTRONICS 234-21100 16.88
10/12  10/24/2012 42834 HASLER INC 100-21100 180.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42835 HELLMAN, LIBBY FISHER 215-21100 31.98
10/12  10/24/2012 42836 HIGHSMITH INC. 217-21100 1,649.05
10/12  10/24/2012 42837 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 245-21100 310.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42838 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 713.45
10/12  10/24/2012 42839 JOHNSON, ANN 100-21100 40.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42840 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 231-21100 450.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42841 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 100-21100 97.52
10/12  10/24/2012 42842 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 250.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42843 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 760.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42844 MC GINNIS, HEATHER 100-21100 235.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42845 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 2,131.03
10/12  10/24/2012 42846 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 858.55
10/12  10/24/2012 42847 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42848 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 245-21100 36.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42849 R & S INSURANCE 100-21100 50.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42850 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 213.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42851 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI  100-21100 197.59
10/12  10/24/2012 42852 ROUNDYS 234-21100 957.96
10/12  10/24/2012 42853 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 602.57
10/12  10/24/2012 42854 SIMONS, JO 215-21100 200.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42855 SMYTH, MARGARET 234-21100 336.16
10/12  10/24/2012 42856 STONE TRANSPORT 100-21100 277.75
10/12  10/24/2012 42857 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 103.61
10/12  10/24/2012 42858 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 105.84
10/12  10/24/2012 42859 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 260-21100 5,191.56
10/12  10/24/2012 42860 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICESIN  215-21100 44.75
10/12  10/24/2012 42861 UPS STORE 234-21100 200.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42862 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 225.00
10/12  10/24/2012 42863 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
10/12  10/24/2012 42864 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 847.72
10/12  10/31/2012 42865 ALDI 234-21100 5,475.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42866 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 15.92
10/12  10/31/2012 42867 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION 100-21100 15.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42868 AUXIANT 251-21100 34,273.17
10/12  10/31/2012 42869 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 211.32
10/12  10/31/2012 42870 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 180.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
10/12  10/31/2012 42871 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 219.85
10/12 10/31/2012 42872 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 229.74
10/12  10/31/2012 42873 EXCEL LAWN CARE 100-21100 50.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42874 GOULD ELECTRIC 244-21100 1,075.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42875 HUNTER, CHARLIE 245-21100 875.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42876 IHM, RITA 100-21100 23.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42877 J.H. FINDORFF & SON INC 400-21100 90,591.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42878 JACOBSON, WHITNEY 245-21100 200.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42879 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 154.05
10/12  10/31/2012 42880 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 372.75
10/12  10/31/2012 42881 KAHL, TERRY 215-21100 229.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42882 KAUKONEN, JORMA 245-21100 2,500.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42883 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 245-21100 2,000.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42884 MAINSTREET LETTERING & SIGNS 400-21100 289.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42885 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 400-21100 26,490.33
10/12  10/31/2012 42886 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 245-21100 300.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42887 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 2,550.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42888 REINDERS INC. 242-21100 322.60
10/12  10/31/2012 42889 RIGELL, AMANDA 245-21100 750.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42890 RUTLAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTIO  244-21100 2,275.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42891 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 12.50
10/12  10/31/2012 42892 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 261-21100 6,154.50
10/12 10/31/2012 42893 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 203-21100 628.22
10/12  10/31/2012 42894 TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC 244-21100 3,866.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42895 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 100-21100 3,000.00
10/12 10/31/2012 42896 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 7,837.00
10/12  10/31/2012 42897 WINDSOR LAWNS LLC 100-21100 3,796.65
10/12  10/31/2012 42898 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 100-21100 396.25
10/12 10/31/2012 42899 WISC STATE JOURNAL 100-21100 123.50

Grand Totals: 1,086,532.38

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-21100 2,933.51 261,562.75- 258,629.24-
100-21113 6,354.46 .00 6,354.46
100-21515 53,175.05 .00 53,175.05
100-21560 4,084.17 2,005.87- 2,078.30
100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00
100-21590 2,776.94 .00 2,776.94
100-22210 3,009.10 .00 3,009.10
100-46430 250.00 .00 250.00
100-46750 205.00 .00 205.00
100-48500 2,075.00 .00 2,075.00
100-48511 1,912.29 .00 1,912.29

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-51200-340 58.60 .00 58.60
100-51300-215 10,537.87 .00 10,537.87
100-51300-216 2,131.03 .00 2,131.03
100-51400-212 14.70 .00 14.70
100-51400-340 236.24 .00 236.24
100-51400-399 122.97 .00 122.97
100-51420-210 690.97 .00 690.97
100-51420-212 110.38 .00 110.38
100-51420-315 1,113.68 .00 1,113.68
100-51420-340 41.68 .00 41.68
100-51420-341 1,020.00 .00 1,020.00
100-51440-340 135.67 .00 135.67
100-51510-211 3,026.20 .00 3,026.20
100-51510-219 14,949.84 .00 14,949.84
100-51510-310 1,662.26 .00 1,662.26
100-51800-215 1,229.91 .00 1,229.91
100-51900-153 1,658.50 .00 1,658.50
100-51930-520 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
100-51930-523 382.44 .00 382.44
100-52100-190 1,027.71 .00 1,027.71
100-52100-210 1,679.29 .00 1,679.29
100-52100-215 691.02 .00 691.02
100-52100-240 856.90 .00 856.90
100-52100-330 41.15 .00 41.15
100-52100-335 3,746.83 .00 3,746.83
100-52100-340 5,5675.75 113.81- 5,461.94
100-52100-390 411.70 .00 411.70
100-52200-190 65.00 .00 65.00
100-52200-210 261.87 .00 261.87
100-52200-217 550.00 .00 550.00
100-52200-220 1,549.06 .00 1,549.06
100-52200-240 876.71 7.00- 869.71
100-52200-245 23.32 .00 23.32
100-52200-300 100.65 .00 100.65
100-52200-310 120.85 .00 120.85
100-52200-335 844.94 .00 844.94
100-52200-340 249.56 .00 249.56
100-52300-220 766.66 .00 766.66
100-53200-200 13.85 .00 13.85
100-53200-215 2,405.68 .00 2,405.68
100-53200-220 1,607.98 .00 1,607.98
100-53200-221 70.21 .00 70.21
100-53200-222 973.95 .00 973.95
100-53200-223 212.46 .00 212.46
100-53200-314 987.08 .00 987.08
100-53200-340 1,306.45 .00 1,306.45
100-53300-210 257.84 .00 257.84
100-53300-212 758.19 .00 758.19
100-53300-215 220.67 .00 220.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-53300-216 50.00 .00 50.00
100-53300-220 739.52 .00 739.52
100-53300-300 499.03 .00 499.03
100-53300-310 897.56 .00 897.56
100-53300-335 3,489.69 .00 3,489.69
100-53300-340 4,274.55 586.82- 3,687.73
100-53300-360 3,796.65 .00 3,796.65
100-53300-390 639.11 .00 639.11
100-53300-391 41.75 .00 41.75
100-53400-340 5,504.00 .00 5,504.00
100-53420-340 10,893.19 .00 10,893.19
100-53440-340 496.92 .00 496.92
100-53620-215 41,305.95 .00 41,305.95
100-53620-216 15,147.60 .00 15,147.60
100-53620-340 62.18 .00 62.18
100-54600-200 702.35 3.24- 699.11
100-54600-202 12.00 .00 12.00
100-54600-210 380.26 .00 380.26
100-54600-213 364.60 .00 364.60
100-54600-220 1,732.29 .00 1,732.29
100-54600-240 1,940.14 .00 1,940.14
100-54600-315 174.85 .00 174.85
100-54600-340 1,102.63 37.39- 1,065.24
100-54600-350 161.99 .00 161.99
100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00
100-54910-300 2,604.22 .00 2,604.22
100-55200-245 1,247.41 .00 1,247.41
100-55200-335 447.69 .00 447.69
100-55200-340 1,249.01 .00 1,249.01
100-55200-350 419.64 19.39- 400.25
100-55300-127 1,389.00 .00 1,389.00
100-55300-210 633.52 .00 633.52
100-55300-212 450.00 .00 450.00
100-55300-300 93.71 .00 93.71
100-55300-340 1,083.64 .00 1,083.64
100-55400-203 1,920.37 .00 1,920.37
100-55400-210 3.56 .00 3.56
100-55400-220 544.28 .00 544.28
100-55400-340 7.00 .00 7.00
100-55500-210 179.17 .00 179.17
100-55500-216 529.89 .00 529.89
100-55500-240 9.97 .00 9.97
100-55500-300 236.00 .00 236.00
100-56300-212 53.50 .00 53.50
100-56300-330 266.16 .00 266.16
100-56300-340 108.92 159.99- 51.07-

203-21100 .00 3,364.22- 3,364.22-
203-57120-850 2,736.00 .00 2,736.00
203-57120-860 628.22 .00 628.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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212-21100 .00 5,550.06- 5,550.06-
212-53271-220 3,199.23 .00 3,199.23
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 1,762.83 .00 1,762.83
215-21100 .00 11,144.28- 11,144.28-
215-55110-210 134.76 .00 134.76
215-55110-212 169.00 .00 169.00
215-55110-216 44.75 .00 44.75
215-55110-220 2,149.83 .00 2,149.83
215-55110-221 208.84 .00 208.84
215-55110-240 31.72 .00 31.72
215-55110-250 960.15 .00 960.15
215-55110-313 234.67 .00 234.67
215-55110-325 6,055.79 .00 6,055.79
215-55110-328 869.82 .00 869.82
215-55110-340 204.50 .00 204.50
215-55110-342 80.45 .00 80.45
217-21100 .00 7,692.29- 7,692.29-
217-55110-500 3,324.37 .00 3,324.37
217-55110-510 99.17 .00 99.17
217-55110-520 4,268.75 .00 4,268.75
221-21100 .00 18,703.00- 18,703.00-
221-57220-810 18,703.00 .00 18,703.00
222-21100 .00 96.60- 96.60-
222-57623-820 96.60 .00 96.60
223-21100 39.99 .00 39.99
223-57220-300 .00 39.99- 39.99-
224-21100 .00 796.03- 796.03-
224-57345-340 796.03 .00 796.03
229-21100 .00 53.77- 53.77-
229-54600-340 53.77 .00 53.77
230-21100 .00 41.52- 41.52-
230-54600-210 3.76 .00 3.76
230-54600-212 37.76 .00 37.76
231-21100 .00 1,128.43- 1,128.43-
231-54600-340 1,128.43 .00 1,128.43
232-21100 .00 717.26- 717.26-
232-54600-340 717.26 .00 717.26
234-21100 .00 11,441.50- 11,441.50-
234-55100-724 11,441.50 .00 11,441.50
241-21100 .00 85.12- 85.12-
241-52400-252 85.12 .00 85.12
242-21100 .00 4,838.44- 4,838.44-
242-52200-341 30.00 .00 30.00
242-52200-345 118.57 .00 118.57
242-52200-346 51.45 .00 51.45
242-52200-348 4,638.42 .00 4,638.42
244-21100 .00 21,907.02- 21,907.02-
244-55100-340 21,907.02 .00 21,907.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
245-12550 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00
245-21100 .00 67,898.72- 67,898.72-
245-46742 13,016.00 .00 13,016.00

245-55190-210 149.66 .00 149.66
245-55190-340 2,484.21 .00 2,484.21
245-55190-343 97.05 .00 97.05
245-55190-344 33,875.00 .00 33,875.00
245-55190-345 5,786.80 .00 5,786.80
245-55190-347 490.00 .00 490.00
251-13011 24,530.44 .00 24,530.44
251-21100 .00 234,653.05- 234,653.05-
251-51930-530 187,022.41 .00 187,022.41
251-51930-531 23,100.20 .00 23,100.20
260-21100 .00 345.25- 345.25-
260-55100-340 345.25 .00 345.25
261-21100 .00 1,931.00- 1,931.00-
261-55100-340 1,931.00 .00 1,931.00
300-21100 .00 106.17- 106.17-
300-48220 106.17 .00 106.17
400-21100 .00 420,899.47- 420,899.47-
400-57220-820 11,643.66 .00 11,643.66
400-57330-820 29,836.12 .00 29,836.12
400-57331-830 103,803.45 .00 103,803.45
400-57344-820 1,728.57 .00 1,728.57
400-57345-820 273,033.83 .00 273,033.83
400-57620-820 853.84 .00 853.84
410-21100 .00 9,757.21- 9,757.21-
410-57193-820 3,842.00 .00 3,842.00
410-57210-820 5,915.21 .00 5,915.21
603-21100 .00 4,792.72- 4,792.72-
603-52300-210 266.79 .00 266.79
603-52300-212 67.11 .00 67.11
603-52300-220 1,098.86 .00 1,098.86
603-52300-335 736.10 .00 736.10
603-52300-340 2,623.86 .00 2,623.86
Grand Totals: 1,092,479.38 1,092,479.38- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CDJE
10/31/2012 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOUGAN 100-51420-340 100.00
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOUGAN 001-11100 100.00-
.00*
10/31/2012 2 TO RECORD OOP PAYMENT MYREN 217-55110-510 25.40
10/31/2012 2 TO RECORD OOP PAYMENT SULLIVAN 100-51510-310 157.76
10/31/2012 2 TO RECORD OOP PAYMENT VERHEYDEN 217-55110-510 25.40
10/31/2012 2 TO RECORD OOP PAYMENTS 001-11100 208.56-
10/31/2012 3 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CAMACHO 100-54600-213 67.68
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CAMACHO 001-11100 67.68-
.00*
10/31/2012 4 TO RECORD STOP PAYMENT ON CHECK JOHNSON, BEC  100-46750 50.00
TO RECORD STOP PAYMENT ON CHECK JOHNSON, BEC  100-51510-216 10.00-
TO RECORD STOP PAYMENT ON CHECK JOHNSON, BEC  001-11100 40.00-
.00*
10/31/2012 5 TO RECORD CLOSED ACCOUNT RIDGON, JEANNETTE 100-21113 50.00
TO RECORD CLOSED ACCOUNT RIDGON, JEANNETTE 001-11100 50.00-
.00*
10/31/2012 6 TO RECORD NSF CHECK CUSTOM CAP SUPPLY FOR WEL 100-45130 65.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK CUSTOM CAP SUPPLY FOR WEL 001-11100 55.00-
TO RECORD NSF CHECK CUSTOM CAP SUPPLY FOR WEL 100-51510-216 10.00-
.00*
10/31/2012 7 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,469.14
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,469.14-
.00*
10/31/2012 8 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 9,330.40
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 9,330.40-
.00*
10/31/2012 9 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 85,390.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 85,390.00-
.00*
10/31/2012 10 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,361.50
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,361.50-
.00*
10/31/2012 11 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,136.20
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,992.04
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,459.34
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 35,587.58-
.00*
10/31/2012 12 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,618.31
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,684.48
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,931.40
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 38,234.19-
.00*
10/31/2012 13 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,553.90
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,306.17
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,546.94
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,407.01-
.00*
10/31/2012 14 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 7,983.93
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 7,983.93-
.00*

10/31/2012 15 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,310.62
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TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,310.62-

.00*

10/31/2012 16 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,172.09
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,172.09-

.00*

10/31/2012 17 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 3,442.75
TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 3,442.75-

.00*

10/31/2012 18 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00
TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-

.00*

10/31/2012 19 TO RECORD 30% WITHHOLDING RUTY MOODY BANK PER 245-55190-344 1,050.00
TO RECORD 30% WITHHOLDING RUTY MOODY BANK PER 001-11100 1,050.00-

.00*

10/31/2012 20 TO RECORD OOPS O'NEIL 100-52100-190 72.42
TO RECORD OOPS O'NEIL 001-11100 72.42-

.00*

10/31/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT DALLHAUSEN 245-55190-345 98.69

10/31/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT O'NEIL 100-54600-213 22.44

10/31/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ROBERTS 100-51510-212 28.05
10/31/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 149.18-

10/31/2012 22 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SCHEEL 100-56300-212 52.53
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SCHEEL 001-11100 52.53-

.00*

10/31/2012 23 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HALVERSON 100-53300-212 11.87

10/31/2012 23 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT KITTELSON 224-57345-340 6.00
10/31/2012 23 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 17.87-

10/31/2012 24 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 180.85
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 180.85-

.00*

10/31/2012 25 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO POLICE DEPT US BANK ACCO 100-11103 1,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO POLICE DEPT US BANK ACCO 001-11100 1,000.00-

Documents: 33 Transactions: 63

Total CDJE: 241,778.30 241,778.30-

Grand Totals: 241,778.30 241,778.30-

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje






CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

REVENUE
TAXES 3,142.04 7,217,144.68 7,792,381.00 575,236.32 92.62
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 2,201.90 .00 2,201.90) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 174,355.48 1,060,737.06 1,528,854.00 468,116.94 69.38
LICENSES & PERMITS 9,226.68 113,290.40 100,665.00 12,625.40) 112.54
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 6,912.00 84,898.78 127,750.00 42,851.22 66.46
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 22,363.35 1,081,182.73 1,187,017.00 105,834.27 91.08
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 79,000.00 82,000.00 3,000.00 96.34
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 14,381.19 184,920.51 180,042.00 4,878.51) 102.71

231,880.74 9,823,376.06 10,998,709.00 1,175,332.94 89.31
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 34,394.21 47,505.00 13,110.79 72.40
JUDICIAL 5,852.89 69,101.45 84,936.00 15,834.55 81.36
LEGAL 12,668.90 60,389.65 113,500.00 53,110.35 53.21
MAYOR 6,415.80 72,210.65 89,397.00 17,186.35 80.78
CLERK 16,625.59 160,706.65 207,286.00 46,579.35 77.53
ELECTION 135.67 28,507.53 32,600.00 4,092.47 87.45
FINANCE DIRECTOR 41,016.20 475,027.29 578,646.00 103,618.71 82.09
ASSESSOR .00 39,059.44 43,700.00 4,640.56 89.38
CITY WEBSITE 1,229.91 1,271.85 5,000.00 3,728.15 25.44
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,658.50 52,985.77 25,000.00 27,985.77) 211.94
INSURANCE 2,882.44 192,856.49 179,918.00 12,938.49) 107.19
LAW ENFORCEMENT 186,434.12 1,884,982.35 2,409,221.00 524,238.65 78.24
FIRE PROTECTION 23,511.10 269,234.72 450,649.00 181,414.28 59.74
AMBULANCE 766.66 809.71 .00 809.71) .00
INSPECTION 6,204.15 67,544.25 82,938.00 15,393.75 81.44
CITY BUILDINGS 12,055.90 101,685.01 135,924.00 34,238.99 74.81
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 78,029.16 784,605.66 961,916.00 177,310.34 81.57
SNOW REMOVAL .00 50,490.42 65,000.00 14,509.58 77.68
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 5,504.00 15,899.88 20,000.00 4,100.12 79.50
STREET LIGHTING 10,893.19 93,420.75 135,000.00 41,579.25 69.20
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 496.92 7,616.50 16,000.00 8,383.50 47.60
SANITATION 56,515.73 510,851.85 663,151.00 152,299.15 77.03
SENIOR CENTER 33,891.26 326,491.91 466,561.00 140,069.09 69.98
CEMETERY 4,979.22 28,191.91 31,000.00 2,808.09 90.94
CULTURE .00 1,736.11 2,500.00 763.89 69.44
PARKS 11,312.71 151,894.76 168,348.00 16,453.24 90.23
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 16,509.90 224,600.43 258,047.00 33,446.57 87.04
YOUTH CENTER 2,475.21 33,855.08 44,052.00 10,196.92 76.85
CABLE 13,207.23 133,964.05 176,296.00 42,331.95 75.99
PLANNING 14,569.31 164,606.51 194,016.00 29,409.49 84.84
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 2,040,871.00 2,040,871.00 .00 100.00
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 470,732.00 470,732.00 .00 100.00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 657,518.00 682,518.00 25,000.00 96.34
DEPARTMENT 510 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
569,717.07 9,238,113.84 10,992,228.00 1,754,114.16  84.04
( 337,836.33) 585,262.22 6,481.00 ( 578,781.22)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 230,462.43 230,346.00 ( 116.43)  100.05
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,044.52 21,394.91 29,000.00 7,605.09  73.78
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5.34 15.18 00 ( 15.18) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 478,193.00 478,193.00 .00 100.00
2,049.86 730,065.52 737,539.00 747348  98.99
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 110 54,558.41 593,362.69 737,539.00 14417631  80.45
54,558.41 593,362.69 737,539.00 144,176.31  80.45
( 52,508.55) 136,702.83 00 ( 136,702.83)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 54,437.33 501,009.91 444,100.00 ( 56,909.91) 112.81
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 350.00 4,427.47 4,000.00 ( 427.47) 110.69
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 20,000.00 .00 ( 20,000.00) .00
54,787.33 525,437.38 448,100.00 ( 77,337.38) 117.26
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 49,180.46 416,507.13 439,330.00 22,822.87 94.81
49,180.46 416,507.13 439,330.00 22,822.87 94.81
5,606.87 108,930.25 8,770.00 ( 100,160.25)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18,432.21 1,332,137.20 151,199.00 (  1,180,938.20) 881.05
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,472,075.00 2,472,071.00  ( 4.00) 100.00
18,432.21 3,804,212.20 2,623270.00 (  1,180,942.20) 145.02
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL .00 3,050,000.00 2,050,000.00 (  1,000,000.00) 148.78
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 85,390.00 562,424.97 1,293,499.00 731,074.03  43.48
DEPARTMENT 290 .00 34,894.42 1,000.00 ( 33,804.42) 3489.44
85,390.00 3,647,319.39 3,344,499.00 ( 302,820.39)  109.05
( 66,957.79) 156,892.81  ( 721,229.00) ( 878,121.81)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/08/2012 01:12PM  PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
SOURCE 47 .00 .00 75,217.00 75,217.00 .00
SOURCE 48 229.65 23,840.74 00 ( 23,840.74) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,668,928.00 1,792,212.00 ( 876,716.00)  148.92
229.65 2,692,768.74 1,867,429.00 ( 825,339.74)  144.20
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 100 .00 .00 309,000.00 309,000.00 .00
DEPARTMENT 220 11,643.66 188,794.66 153,000.00  ( 35,794.66) 123.40
STREET CONSTRUCTION 30,034.22 527,588.45 645,000.00 117,41155  81.80
DEPARTMENT 331 103,803.45 144,120.31 246,000.00 101,879.69  58.59
CURB & GUTTER 198.10 45,615.82 116,500.00 70,884.18  39.16
SIDEWALKS 1,926.67 109,437.41 35,000.00 ( 74,437.41) 31268
STORM SEWER 273,231.93 354,681.43 317,000.00 ( 37,681.43) 111.89
DEPARTMENT 620 853.84 60,670.45 46,000.00 ( 14,670.45)  131.89
421,691.87 1,430,908.53 1,867,500.00 43659147  76.62
( 421,462.22) 1,261,860.21  ( 71.00) (  1,261,931.21)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
SOURCE 43 .00 16,687.93 00 ( 16,687.93) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 119,589.00 7,003.00 ( 112,586.00) 1707.68
SOURCE 48 7.83 11,205.99 00 ( 11,205.99) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 245,732.00 238,377.00 ( 7,355.00) 103.09
7.83 393,214.92 245380.00 ( 147,834.92)  160.25
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 190 .00 856.00 1,800.00 94400  47.56
DEPARTMENT 191 .00 19,517.62 35,000.00 15482.38  55.76
DEPARTMENT 193 3,842.00 409,447.73 00 ( 409,447.73) .00
DEPARTMENT 210 5,915.21 80,403.51 94,750.00 14,346.49  84.86
DEPARTMENT 220 .00 9,776.96 18,380.00 8,603.04  53.19
DEPARTMENT 331 .00 69,412.08 85,950.00 16,537.92  80.76
DEPARTMENT 510 .00 2,408.00 3,600.00 1,192.00  66.89
DEPARTMENT 620 .00 4,929.00 00 ( 4,929.00) .00
DEPARTMENT 630 .00 .00 900.00 900.00 .00
DEPARTMENT 300 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
9,757.21 596,750.90 245380.00 ( 351,370.90) 243.19
( 9,749.38) ( 203,535.98) .00 203,535.98
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
November 13, 2012 — 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski (arrived 5:40pm), Larry
Peterson (arrived 5:45) and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Street Superintendent Karl
Manthe and Gary Becker, Vierbicher and Assoc.

Absent:

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:40p.m.

Communications:
None.

Reports (Contingency — Sept Claims — Sept Treasurer’'s Report):
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of October 9, 2012:

Moved by Majewski, seconded by Kneebone to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of October 9, 2012 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.

Review Shared Ride Taxi RFP:

Sullivan explained the Shared Ride Taxi RFP process and all the changes made by the State
this year. The Finance Committee will be the evaluation committee for the RFPs. The
deadline for submitting is November 16, 2012. Sullivan explained how the committee would
be scoring the RFPs. The committee will be reviewing the submittals and making a
recommendation at the next regularly scheduled meeting on November 27, 2012.

Street Department Facility Space Need Study:

Manthe spoke regarding a person from Angus Young coming in to talk about a new Street
Department facility. He stated that $20,000 was budgeted for the yard waste site this year
and they only spent approximately $9,500 of this. They would like to use that money to pay
for a space need study yet this year. The cost of the study will be $9,600. Public works has
approved this. Sullivan believes it makes sense to make an amendment to the Capital Outlay
budget to do this. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Peterson to recommend Council
approve a feasibility study and move forward with plans for a Public Works facility. Motion
carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.
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Revolving Loan Fund for TIF #4:

Gary Becker spoke regarding revolving loan funds. He stated they are set up by a
municipality to make capital available to help businesses with expansion, redevelopment and
creating new jobs. If the cash is available we could establish a revolving loan fund up to
$350,000. We would have to decide if we would want the City to run it or the Redevelopment
Authority. There would be two funds that would have distinctly different purposes. Sullivan is
very excited about this possibility. Right now we have to say we don’t have anything
available when approached. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Peterson to recommend
Gary put together a proposal for the Finance Committee to approve. Sullivan stated TIF
monies could be used for consulting fees. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson
voting.

Future agenda items:
TIF #4 Revolving Loan Fund

Moved by Peterson, seconded by Majewski to adjourn at 6:10pm. Motion carried
unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer





